NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed quotation, affixing CFS of Rs. 8.25 for supplying of the following items are invited from the intending parties

Particulars of the items:-

1.Godrej Storewel plain with 4 Selves

Rate/each

The intending parties are to submit their quotation on or before 10-02-2025 upto 3.00 P.M., to the office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jorhat.

The quotation will be opened on 10-02-2025 at 4.00 P.M. by the undersigned for selecting the suitable rate/firm.

The proprietor or the representative of the intending firm may be present before the undersigned at the scheduled date and time of opening the quotation. Those who does not attend at the time of opening of the quotation shall have no right to any objection, later on, although their quotation will also be opened and may be accepted, if found suitable.

No further communication shall be made in this regard except the selecting firm.

Order will be issued on receipt of available budget grant.

Sd/- Dhiraj Kumar Kalita Chief Judicial Magistrate

Dated Jorhat the 2025

652 - 54 Memo. No.JJ...../2025

copy to: 1) The System Offier, District Judiciary, Jorhat for information. He is directed to upload the above NIT in the District Judicialry website immediately.

2) Notice Board.

3) Concerning file

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Jorhat Chief Judicial Magistrate